
MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL 
VARSITY TRACK SCHEDULE 

2025 
 
    DATE  EVENT      PLACE   TIME 
 
Sat., March 29  Steubenville Early Bird Steubenville  9:00 AM 

Mon., March 31 Wheeling Central/Linsly Martins Ferry  4:30 PM 

Thur., April 3  Barnesville/Bellaire  Barnesville  4:30 PM 

Sat., April 5  Bellaire Relays  Bellaire  9:00 AM 

Tue., Apr. 8  Martins Ferry Relays  Martins Ferry  4:00 PM 

Fri., April 11  Porterfield Relays  St. Clairsville  4:00 PM 

Mon., April 14 Linsly (Senior Night)  Martins Ferry  4:30 PM 

Sat., April 19  Shadyside Relays  Bellaire  10:00 AM 

Tue., April 22  Buckeye 8 Championship St. Clairsville  4:30 PM 

Thur., April 24 Dave Ice Girls Invite  Bellaire  4:30 PM 

Mon., April 28 OVAC 3A Qualifier  St. Clairsville  2:30 PM 

Sat., May 3  OVAC Championships St. Clairsville  10:00 AM 

Sat., May 10  Shamrock Relays  Barnesville  9:00 AM 

Wed., May 21  District    St. Clairsville  4:00 PM 

Sat., May 24  District Finals   St. Clairsville  11:00 AM 

Thur., May 29  Regionals   Muskingum U. TBA 

Sat., May 31  Regionals   Muskingum U. TBA 

Fri., June 6  State Meet   Jesse Owens  TBA 

Sat., June 7  State Meet   Jesse Owens  TBA 


